

CITY OF TUALATIN Staff Report

TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

THROUGH: Sherilyn Lombos, City Manager

FROM: Don Hudson, Assistant City Manager/Finance Director

DATE: April 22, 2024

SUBJECT:

Appointment of Ryan Wilson as Youth Liaison to the City of Tualatin Budget Advisory Committee

RECOMMENDATION:

Appoint Ryan Wilson to the Youth Liaison position on the Budget Committee

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

in March of 2018, the City Council created a Youth Liaison to the City's Budget Advisory Committee. This position is appointed by a majority of the Council to serve a one-year term. The duties of the position are to provide comment and input on budgetary priorities and policies from the perspective of the youth community in Tualatin. This is a non-voting position, but is a valuable addition to the committee.

Ryan Wilson participated in the 2023/24 budget process and has expressed interest in continuing on the committee. Staff is requesting the Council approve Ryan's appointment to this position for the 2024/25 budget committee process.

ALTERNATIVES TO RECOMMENDATION:

Not appoint Ryan Wilson and have no Youth Liaison participant in this year's budget committee process.